
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-021196 PCN Date: 14-JUL-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Terminal

Description of Changes 
Packing spec changes. Start the shipment from Sep-'21, Running change. Detail refer to below link. No mixed shipment existing packing style and new packing style. See 
attachment file. The changes will apply for Japan manufacturing part only.
Other attachments: 
Attachment for PCN

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.If you have any questions, please contact to Minematsu Takayuki <minematsu.takayuki@te.com>. Change the packing spec for terminal, the changes will 
be different by PN.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20-SEP-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

1123343-1 NO "EM3607-000", "AMP-0-
1123343-1"

1123343-2 NO
1376109-1 NO
1376109-2 NO
1612124-3 NO
170209-1 NO
171630-1 NO "0-0171630-1"
171630-2 NO
171662-1 NO "440-483784"
171662-5 NO
172773-1 NO
1981341-2 NO
353376-3 NO "0-0353376-3"
353842-1 NO
776001-1 NO
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